1	
2	
3 4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RESOLUTION NUMBER 17-05
9	
10	A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF
11	PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA, ADOPTING THE 2017 MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR
12 13	THE 2017 MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY
13	THE TOWN OF TARADISE VALLET
14	
15	
16	BE IT RESOLVED:
17	Section 1: The 2017 Master Fee Schedule hereby amends the Master Fee Schedule
18	for Building, Planning, Engineering, and Fire Protection Fees by showing the previous
19	fee and the newly adopted fee. The 2017 Fee Schedule is attached to this Resolution and
20	is adopted and incorporated herein by reference. All fees and charges specified in the
21	Town Code as being part of the fee schedule shall be in accordance with the attached
22	2017 Fee Schedule.
23	Section 2: All Town fees and charges that are not referenced or specified in the
24	Town Code are hereby prescribed in the 2017 Master Fee Schedule and shall supercede
25	previous fee schedules adopted by the Town of Paradise Valley.
26	Section 3: The 2017 Master Fee Schedule shall be effective May 1, 2017.
27	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council this 23 nd day of March, 2017 by
28	the affirmative vote of the members.
29	
30	
31	
32	Michael Colling Mover
33 34	Michael Collins, Mayor
34	

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	Duncan Miller, Town Clerk
7	
8	
9	APPROVED AS TO FORM
10	
11	
12	
13	Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney
14	
15	
16	

1	CERTIFICATION
2	
3	I, Duncan Miller, Town Clerk hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and
4	correct copy of Resolution Number 17-05 duly and regularly passed and adopted by
5	vote of the Town Council of Paradise Valley at a meeting thereof duly called and held
6	on the 23 nd day of March 2017. That said Resolution appears in the minutes of said
7	meeting, and that the same has not been rescinded or modified and is now in full force
8	and effect.
9	I further certify that said municipal corporation is duly organized and existing,
10	and has the power to take the action called for by the foregoing Resolution.
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	Duncan Miller, Town Clerk
16	